2025-2026 
Humboldt County
District/Charter/Site Foster & Homeless Liaisons

	Agnes J. Johnson Charter
73 School Rd, Weott, CA 95571
	Liaison: Mel Senter
Title: Student Services Specialist
	Email: Melsenter@ajjcharter.com
Phone: 707-946-2347

	Alder Grove Charter 2.0
714 F Street, Eureka, CA 95501
	Liaison: Cary Knudson
Title: Education Specialist
	Email:cary.knudson@aldergrovecharter.org
Phone: 707-268-0854

	Arcata Elementary School District
1435 Buttermilk Lane, Arcata, CA 95521
	Liaison: Ana Maria Diaz Santillan
Title: Arcata FRC Director
	Email: adiaz@arcatasd.org
Phone: 707-826-1002

	Big Lagoon Union Elementary School District
269 Big Lagoon Park Rd., Trinidad, CA 95570
	Liaison: Cathie Shermer
Title: Superintendent/Principal
	Email: admin@biglagoon.org
Phone: 707-677-3688

	Blue Lake Union Elementary School District
631 Greenwood Rd., Blue Lake, CA 95525
	Liaison: Kara Thomson
Title: Secretary
	Email: kthomson@bluelakeschool.org
Phone: 707-668-5674

	Bridgeville School District
38717 Kneeland Rd., Bridgeville, CA 95526
	Liaison: John Blakely
Title: Superintendent
	Email: jblakely@bridgevilleschool.org
Phone: 707-777-3311

	Coastal Grove Charter
1897 S. St., Arcata, CA 95521 
	Liaison: Daphne Odell
Title: Charter Director
	Email: dosell@coastalgrove.org
Phone: 707-825-1761

	Cuddeback Union School District
300 Wilder Rd., Carlotta, CA 95528
	Liaison: Ryann Petersen
Title: Cuddeback FRC Director
	Email: rpetersen@cuddebackschool.org
Phone: 707-768-3372

	Cutten School District
4182 Walnut Dr., Eureka CA 95503
	Site Liaison - Ridgewood: Ashly Luciani
Title: Social Worker

Site Liaison - Cutten: Anne Girard
Title: Social Worker

	Email: aluciani@cuttensd.org
Phone: 707-441-3930

Email: agirard@cuttensd.org
Phone: 707-441-3900

	Eureka City Schools
2100 J. St., Eureka, CA 95501
	Liaison: Taevia Salazer Pettittt
Title: Eureka FRC Director
	Email: salazarpettittt@eurekacityschools.org
Phone: 707-441-2516

	Ferndale Unified School District
1231 Main St., Ferndale, CA 95536
	Site Liaison - Elementary: Nancy Nunez
Title: School Counselor

Site Liaison - High School: Erin Bigham
Title: District Counselor
	Email: nnunez@ferndalek12.org
Phone: 707-786-5300


Email: ebigham@ferndalek12.org
Phone: 707-786-5900

	Fieldbrook School District
4070 Fieldbrook Rd., Fieldbrook, CA 95519
	Liaison: Wendy Orlandi
Title: Superintendent/Principal
	Email: worlandi@fbk8.org
Phone: 707-839-3201

	Fortuna Elementary School District
500 9th., Fortuna, CA 95540
	Liaison: Bertha de la Cruz
Title: Fortuna FRC Coordinator
	Email: bdelacruz@fortunaesd.com
Phone: 707-725-9082

	Fortuna Union High School District
735 13th St., Fortuna, CA 95540 
	Site Liaison - East High: Natalie Heckman
Title: Student Support Counselor

Site Liaison - Fortuna High: Felicia Stansbury
Title: Student Support Counselor
	Email: nheckman@fuhsdistrict.net
Phone: 707-725-4463



Email: fstansbury@fuhsdistrict.net
Phone: 707-599-6488


	Freshwater School District & Charter
75 Greenwood Heights Dr., Eureka, CA 95503
	Liaison: Brenda Flores
Title: District Secretary
	Email: bflores@freshwatersd.org
Phone: 707-442-2969

	Fuente Nueva Charter
1730 Janes Rd., Arcata, CA 95521
	Liaison: Amelia Vanderford
Title: School Social Worker
	Email: avanderford@fuentenueva.org
Phone: 707-822-3348 ext. 252

	Garfield School District
2200 Freshwater Rd., Eureka, CA 95503
	Liaison: Michael Quinlan
Title: Superintendent
	Email: mquinlan@garfieldschool.org 
Phone: 707-442-5471

	Humboldt County Office of Education/Glen Paul
901 Myrtle Avenue, Eureka, CA 95501
	Liaison: Leah Lamattina
Title: Director, FY/HY Program
	Email: llamattina@hcoe.org
Phone: 707-440-9511

	Hydesville School District
3050 Johnson Rd., Hydesville, CA 95547
	Liaison: Kevin Trone
Title: Superintendent/Principal
	Email: superintendent@hydesvilleschool.org
Phone: 707-768-3610

	Jacoby Creek School District
1617 Old Arcata Rd., Bayside, CA 95524
	Liaison: Melanie Nannizzi
Title: Superintendent/Principal
	Email: mnannizzi@jcsk8.org
Phone: 707-822-4896

	Klamath-Trinity Joint Unified School District
11800 Highway 96, Hoopa, CA 95546
	District Liaison: Carmelita Hostler 
Title: Chief Business Officer

	Email: chostler@ktjusd.k12.ca.us
Phone: 530-625-5600; ext 1000

	Captain John Continuation High School
101 Loop Rd., Hoopa, CA 95546
	Site Liaison: Mary Ann Lyons-Tinsley
Title: Principal
	Email:
Phone:

	Hoopa Elementary School
11500 State Highway 96,Hoopa, CA 95546
	Site Liaison: Trisha Cisneros
Title: Outreach Consultant

Site Liaison: Ashley Dempewolf

	Email: tcisneros@ktjusd.k12.ca.us
Phone: 530-625-5703; Ext. 2358

Email: adempewolf@ktjusd.k12.ca.us

	Hoopa High School
11400 State Highway 96, Hoopa, CA 95546
	Site Liaison: Irma Maltilton
Title: Outreach Consultant
	Email: imatilton@ktjusd.k12.ca.us
Phone: 530-625-5600; Ext 1052

	Orleans Elementary School
38016 Highway 96, Orleans, CA 95556
	Site Liaison: Catrina Davis 
Title: 
Site Liaison: Joanna Colegrove 
	Email: cdavis@ktjusd.k12.ca.us
Phone: 530-625-5600
Email: jcolegrove@ktjusd.k12.ca.us

	Trinity Valley Elementary School
730 North Highway 96, Willow Creek, CA 95573
	Site Liaison: Deana Moles
Title: Outreach Consultant
	Email: dmoles@ktjusd.k12.ca.us
Phone: 530-625-5600; Ext 3008

	Weitchpec/Jack Norton Elementary School
444 Upper Weitchpec School Rd./263 Jack Norton School Rd, Hoopa, CA 95546
	Site Liaison: Tanisha Warden 
Title: 
	Email: twarden@ktjusd.k12.ca.us
Phone: 530-625-5600

	Kneeland School District
9313 Kneeland Rd., Kneeland, CA 95549
	Liaison: Cherie Circe
Title: District Secretary
	Email: ccirce@kneelandsd.org
Phone: 707-442-5472

	Laurel Tree Charter
2730 Foster Avenue, Arcata, CA 95521
	Liaison: Brenda Sutter
Title: Charter Director
	Email: 707-683-5708
Phone: laureltree_lc@yahoo.com

	Loleta Union School District
700 Loleta Dr., Loleta, CA 95551
	Liaison: Kylee Teasley
Title: District Secretary
	Email: kteasley@loleta.org
Phone: 707-733-5705

	Maple Creek School District
15933 Maple Creek Rte., Korbel, CA 95550

	Liaison: Beth Wylie
Title: Superintendent/Principal
	Email: admin@maplecreekschool.org
Phone: 707-668-5596

	Mattole Unified School District
9313 Kneeland Rd., Kneeland, CA 95549
	Liaison: Karen Ashmore
Title: Superintendent/Principal
	Email: kashmore@mattoleusd.org
Phone: 707-629-3311

	McKinleyville Union School District
2275 Central Ave, McKinleyville, CA 95519
	Liaison: Autumn Cry-Mark
Title: School Social Worker
	Email: acrymark@mckusd.org
Phone: (707) 839-1549

	Northcoast Preparatory & Performing Arts Academy Charter (NPA)
285 Bayside Rd., Arcata, CA 95521
	Liaison: Adam Hess
Title: Head of School
	Email: ahess@northcoastprep.org
Phone: 707-822-0861

	Northern Humboldt Union High School District
2755 McKinleyville Ave, McKinleyville, CA 95519
	District Liaison: Jack Bareilles
Title: Grant Writer
	Email: jbareilles@nohum.k12.ca.us
Phone: 707-845-6546

	Arcata High School
1720 M St., Arcata, CA 95521
	Site Liaison: Meghan Watts
Title: School Social Worker
	Email: mwatts@nohum.k12.ca.us
Phone: 707-825-2015

	 Mad River Continuation High School
1300 Murray Rd., McKinleyville, CA 95519
	Site Liaison: Shanna McCracken
Title: Principal
	Email: smccracken@nohum.k12.ca.us 
Phone: 707-839-6480

	McKinleyville High School
1300 Murray Rd., McKinleyville, CA 95519
	Site Liaison: Keri Lockard
Title: Student Assistance Counselor
	Email: klockard@nohum.k12.ca.us
Phone: 707-839-6403

	Pacific Coast Continuation High School
1720 M St., Arcata, CA 95521
	Site Liaison: Jon Larson
Title: Principal
	Email: jlarson@nohum.k12.ca.us
Phone: 707-825-2442

	Six Rivers Charter High School
1720 M St., Arcata, CA 95521
	Site Liaison: Jen Coleman
Title: Principal
	Email: jcoleman@nohum.k12.ca.us
Phone: 707-825-2015

	Northern United-Humboldt Charter
2120 Campton Rd., Suite I, Eureka, CA 95503
	Liaison: Wendy Kerr
Title: School Counselor
	Email: wkerr@nucharters.org
Phone: 707-445-2660 ext. 138

	Orick School District
120918 Highway 101, Orick, CA 95555
	Liaison: Justin Wallace
Title: Superintendent/Principal
	Email: jwallace@orickschool.org
Phone: 707-488-2821

	Pacific Union School District
3001 Janes Rd., Arcata, CA 95521
	Liaison: Rene McBride
Title: Superintendent
	Email: rmcbride@pacificunionschool.org
Phone: 707-822-4619, Ext 341

	Pacific View Charter School 2.0
115 Henderson St., Eureka, CA 95501

2937 Moore Avenue, Eureka, CA 95501
	Site Liaison - Henderson: Bobby Mullins
Title: Elementary Principal

Site Liaison - Moore: Dusty Scofield
Title: High School Principal
	Email: bmullins@pacificviewcharter.com
Phone: 707-269-9490

Email: dscofield@pacificviewcharter.com
Phone: 707-269-9565

	Peninsula Union School District
909 Vance Ave, Samoa, CA 95564
	Liaison: Vince Yorton
Title: Community School and ELOP Manager
	Email: vyorton@peninsulasd.org
Phone: 707-443-2731

	Redwood Coast Montessori Charter
1611 Peninsula Dr., Arcata, CA 95521
	Liaison: Esther Hutton
Title: Administrative Assistant/Manila CRC Director
	Email: esther@redwoodmontessori.org
Phone: 707-832-4194

	Redwood Preparatory Charter
1480 Ross Hill Road, Fortuna, CA 95540
	Liaison: Becky Scales
Title: Secretary
	Email: secretary@redwoodprep.org
Phone: 707-682-6149

	Rio Dell School District
95 Center Street, Rio Dell, CA 95562
	Liaison: Angela Johnson
Title: Superintendent
	Email: ajohnson@riodellschools.net
Phone: 707-764-5694

	Scotia Union School District
417 Church Street, Scotia, CA 95565
	Liaison: Lisa Stockwell
Title: Community Schools Coordinator
	Email: lstockwell@scotiaschool.org
Phone: 707-764-2212

	South Bay Union School District
6077 Loma Avenue, Eureka, CA 95503
	Liaison: Cassi Le-Hue
Title: FRC Coordinator
	Email: clehue@southbayusd.org
Phone: 707-445-5933

	Southern Humboldt Unified School District
110 School Rd., Miranda, CA 95553
	Liaison: Rian Shultz
Title: Community Schools Coordinator
	Email: rianshultz@sohumusd.com
Phone: 707-943-1789

	Trillium Charter School
1464 Spear Avenue, Arcata, CA 95521
	Liaison: Marianne Keller
Title: Director
	Email: mkeller@trilliumcharter.org
Phone: 707-822-4721

	Trinidad Union School District
300 Trinity St., Drawer 3030, Trinidad, CA 95570
	Liaison: Alyse Nichols
Title: Superintendent/Principal
	Email: anichols@trinidadusd.net
Phone: 707-677-3631

	Union Street Charter School
470 Union Street, Arcata. CA 95521
	Liaison: Rea Erickson
Title: Director
	Email: rea.unionstreet@gmail.com
Phone: 707-822-4845

	College of the Redwoods

	Liaison: Katy Ferrier
Title: 
	Email: Katy-Ferrier@Redwoods.edu
Phone:

	Cal Poly Humboldt

	Liaison: Sasheen Raymond
Title: 
	Email: ssr19@humboldt.edu
Phone: 

	Northcoast Children’s Services
Early Head Start / Head Start

	Liaison: Christy Snyder
Title: 
	Email: csnyder@ncsheadstart.org 
Phone: 707 825-1324



